foreign operations into the group’s presentation currency.

153三盛控股（集團）有限公司   //  二零一七年年報二零一七年年報

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated) （除另有註明外，均以港元列示）

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
綜合財務報表附註（續）

26. Financial Risk Management and Fair Values 26. Financial Risk Management and Fair Values
of Financial Instruments (continued)of Financial Instruments (continued)
(e) Equity price risk

The group is exposed to equity price changes arising from
listed equity investments classified as financial assets at
fair value through profit or loss (see note 18).

The group’s listed investments are listed on the Stock
Exchange of Hong Kong. Decisions to buy or sell trading
secur i t ies are based on dai ly  monitor ing of the
performance of individual securities compared to that of
the Index and other industry indicators, as well as the
group’s liquidity needs. The management manages this
exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments with
different risk profiles.

The group’s sensitivity to price risk on the listed equity
securities in Hong Kong at the end of the reporting period
while all other variables were held constant is as follows:

2017 2016
二零一七年 二零一六年

Effect on
loss

 after tax
Effect on

equity
Effect on loss

 after tax
Effect on

equity
對稅後

虧損之影響
對權益之

影響
對稅後

虧損之影響
對權益之

影響
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
千元 千元 千元 千元

Change in the relevant
 equity price risk
 variable:

相關股本價格風險
 變數之變動：

Increase 上升 1% (696) 696 1% (912) 912
Decrease 下降 (1%) 696 (696) (1)% 912 (912)

26. 財務風險管理及金融工具之公26. 財務風險管理及金融工具之公
平值（續）平值（續）
(e) 股本價格風險

因上市股本投資獲分類為按公平值
計入損益之金融資產而產生股本價
格變動，本集團因而面臨股本價格
風險（見附註18）。

本集團之上市投資在香港聯交所上
市。我們會每日監測個別證券之表
現（並以此與指數及其他行業指標
之表現作比較）以及本集團之流動
資金需求，從作出購買或出售交易
證券之決定。管理層會透過維持涵
蓋不同風險特徵之投資組合而管理
有關風險。

在其他變數維持不變下，本集團於
報告期末對於香港上市之股本證券
之價格風險敏感度如下：

154 Sansheng Holdings (Group) Co. Ltd.  /  Annual Report 2017/  Annual Report 2017

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated) （除另有註明外，均以港元列示）

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
綜合財務報表附註（續）

26. Financial Risk Management and Fair Values 26. Financial Risk Management and Fair Values